
 Daily Calorie Requirements for Cats 
 

This guide should be used for informational purposes only. There are many factors that influence a cat or dogs weight including 
diet, exercise, genetics, spay and neuter status, age, medical conditions, medications etc. It is recommended to discuss the 

proper weight and calorie intake for your specific pet with your veterinarian first, when calculating a dietary plan for your pet. 

 

Body weight 
in pounds 

Growing 
kitten 

Normal, 
neutered 

adult 

Intact 
adult 

Obese 
obese 

Weight 
loss 

4 275 132 154 110  

5 325 156 182 130  

6 373 179 209 149  

7 418 200 234 167  

8 460 221 258 184  

9 503 241 281 201  

10 545 262 305 218 174 

11  281 328 234 187 

12  300 350 250 200 

13  318 371 265 212 

14  336 392 280 224 

15  354 413 295 236 

16  372 434 310 248 

17  389 454 324 259 

18  407 475 339 271 

19  424 494 353 282 

20  439 512 366 293 


